
ABU SIZE PREDICTION

SIZE

WOMEN’S COATS
BUST CIRCUMFERENCE

in inches

32-33
33-34
34-35
35-36

36-37.5
37.5-39
39-40.5

40.5-42.5
42.5-44.5
44.5-46.5
46.5-48.5

48.5-50

2
4
6
8

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24

MEN’S COATS
SIZECHEST CIRCUMFERENCE

in inches

33-35
35-37
37-39
39-41
41-43
43-45
45-47
47-49
49-51
51-53

34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52

MEN’S TROUSERS
SIZEWAIST CIRCUMFERENCE

in inches

28-30
30-32
32-34
34-36
36-38
38-40
40-42
42-44
44-46
46-48

28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46

48-50 48

X-Short

Short

Regular

Long

SIZEFEMALE HEIGHT

under 5 ft

5’ to 5’- 4”

5’-4” to 5’-8”

over 5’-8”

SIZE

WOMEN’S TROUSERS
HIP CIRCUMFERENCE

in inches
WAIST CIRCUMFERENCE

in inches

34.5-35.5
35.5-36.5
36.5-37.5
37.5-38.5

38.5-40
40-41.5
41.5-43

43-45
45-47
47-49
49-51
51-53

24-25
25-26
26-27
27-28
28-29

29.5-31
31-32.5

32.5-34.5
34.5-36.5
36.5-38.5
38.5-40.5
40.5-42.5

2
4
6
8

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24

Short

Regular

Long

X-Long

XX-Long

SIZE

5’2” to 5’-6”

5’6” to 5’-10”

5’-10” to 6’-3”

6’-3”-6’-7”

over 6’-7”

MALE HEIGHTWaist

Chest
 Measure the circumference of the bust 

encompassing the largest point.

Measure the circumference of the waist 
at the smallest part of the waist.

*IF YOU WEAR YOUR PANTS LOWER,
STILL MEASURE AT THIS LOCATION.*

Measure the circumference of the hips 
at the widest part of the hips and buttocks.

If your hips are larger than
the size predictor’s measurement range,

you may want to go up a size.

When taking measurements, be sure the measuring tape is placed level,
yet slightly relaxed around the front and the back.

Hips


