

## ABU SIZE PREDICTION



WOMEN'S COATS		
BUST CIRCUMFERENCE in inches	SIZE	
32-33	2	
33-34	4	
34-35	6	
35-36	8	
36-37.5	10	
37.5-39	12	
39-40.5	14	
40.5-42.5	16	
42.5-44.5	18	
44.5-46.5	20	
46.5-48.5	22	
48.5-50	24	

FEMALE HEIGHT	SIZE
under 5 ft	X-Short
5' to 5'- 4"	Short
5'-4" to 5'-8"	Regular
over 5'-8"	Long

WOMEN'S TROUSERS		
WAIST CIRCUMFERENCE	HIP CIRCUMFERENCE in inches	SIZE
24-25	34.5-35.5	2
25-26	35.5-36.5	4
26-27	36.5-37.5	6
27-28	37.5-38.5	8
28-29	38.5-40	10
29.5-31	40-41.5	12
31-32.5	41.5-43	14
32.5-34.5	43-45	16
34.5-36.5	45-47	18
36.5-38.5	47-49	20
38.5-40.5	49-51	22
40.5-42.5	51-53	24

Rule #1: Try It On!

When taking measurements, be sure the measuring tape is placed level, yet slightly relaxed around the front and the back.

## Chest

Measure the circumference of the bust encompassing the largest point.

## **Waist**

Measure the circumference of the waist at the smallest part of the waist.

\*IF YOU WEAR YOUR PANTS LOWER, STILL MEASURE AT THIS LOCATION.\*

## <u>Hips</u>

Measure the circumference of the hips at the widest part of the hips and buttocks.

If your hips are larger than the size predictor's measurement range, you may want to go up a size.

MEN'S COATS		
CHEST CIRCUMFERENCE in inches	SIZE	
33-35	34	
35-37	36	
37-39	38	
39-41	40	
41-43	42	
43-45	44	
45-47	46	
47-49	48	
49-51	50	
51-53	52	
MAI E HEIGHT	SIZE	

MALE HEIGHT	SIZE
5'2" to 5'-6"	Short
5'6" to 5'-10"	Regular
5'-10" to 6'-3"	Long
6'-3"-6'-7"	X-Long
over 6'-7"	XX-Long

MEN'S TROUSERS		
WAIST CIRCUMFERENCE	SIZE	
28-30	28	
30-32	30	
32-34	32	
34-36	34	
36-38	36	
38-40	38	
40-42	40	
42-44	42	
44-46	44	
46-48	46	
48-50	48	